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GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, PLANNING & INVESTMENT
(PLANNtNG & TNVESTMENT DtVtSION)
A.P. CIVIL SECRETARIAT:: ITANAGAR

Dated ltanagar, the 23'd October 2024

To

Subject: Allocation of Fund for Plan Activities under Budget Estimates 2024-25

Sir,
ln continuation to this department's letter No. PLNG-1 1014/1/2024-Olo, DIR-SP-

FPlDll4s dated 14th August 2024, I am forwarding herewith the schematic breakup of the fund of
Rs.330.00 lakh allocated for plan activities under Budget Estimate 2024-25 of the Fisheries
Department vetted by the Planning & lnvestment Division for further necessary action.

2. AII other terms and conditions for the implementation of schemes issued vide Memo
No.PLNG-11014/1 12024-Olo, DIR-SP-FPID/145 dated 141h August 2024 shall remain applicable.

3. Non-compliance of the aforementioned orders/instructions will be the sole
responsibility of the concerned officer.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

(R.K. Sharma), IAS
Secretary (Planning & lnvestment)

Memo No. PLNG-1 101 41 1 12024-0lo, DIR-SP-FPID-Part(6)
Copy for information to:

Dated, the 23'd October 2024

1 . The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, GoAP, ltanagar.
2. The PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, GoAP, ltanagar
3. The US to the Chief Secretary, GoAP, ltanagar.
4. The Commissioner (Finance), GoAP, ltanagar.
5. The Joint Secretary (BudgeuFinance), GoAP, ltanagar.
6. The Director (Fisheries), GoAP, ltanagar.
7. The Director (Planning/Pc/ Monitoring), GoAP, ltanagar.
8. The SRA(Budget), GoAP, ltanagar.
9. Office copy.
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The Commissioner (Fisheraes)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.

Enclo: As stated above.



BUDGET ESTIMATE, 2024-25
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Department : Fisheries

GN - STATEMENT

Rs. in
Expenditure

incurred during
2023-24

BE,2024-25 Remarks/ FormatRevised Estimate
2023-24

SI

No.
Head of Development

4 5 631 2

A. SADA Proposals
330.00300.00 300.00I Development Activities

63.1 0 DP-I120.00 120.00a) On-Going Schemes
6.90 DP-IIb) New Schemes
0.00 DP-iltc) Stipend
0.00 DP.IVd) Grants in aids
0.00e) Maintenance of Assets

DP.V180.00 180.00
260.00Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book etc)0

DP-V!1000.00ll Announcement

DP-VII0.00 775.000.00ilt foruvard liabilities of LFY 2023-24

DP.VIIIV I Plan Assistance

DP.VIII0.00 0.000.00V State lnfrastructure Fund 2024-25

DP-IX0.00 0.000.00VI ital lnvestmentI Assistance to the State for

0.00 0.00 DP-XI0.00vlll Nesotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO)

382.22 DP-XI/ CSS0.00 0.00vil State Share

3440.00 css0.00 0.00lx Centrally Sponsored Schemes

5927.22300.00 300.00Total (l+ll+lll+lv+v+vl+vll+vlll+lx)
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ldonitoring & Evaluation of
existing & new schemes under
Slate Plan and CSS (Eastem
Zone)

DP.

Rs. in lakh

Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2024-25
st.
No

-".Xi-""4' District

Original

Yoar ot
takang up

Revised
Estimat6
2023-24

Expenditure
incurr6d
during

2023-24 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Rema*s/ Targot
dale of completion

1 2 3 4 5 7 8 I 10 1'l '12
Briildings

1 Nit

Total(A) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B, Roads & Bridges

1 Nir

Total (B) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Others (Please specify)
1 Fish Farmers kaining programmr Papum Pare,

FFTC Emchi
2023 24 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 1000/0 10.10 31-03-2025 31si March'2025

26 Dislricts 2023-24 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 100% 12.50 31-03 2025 31st l arch'2025
045
045

Tiap 045
Chanalana 0.60
UDNalley 0.45

Dibanq Valley 445
Uppet Siana 045

Lonqding 045
045

Easl Siano 045
Siarq 045

Tawane 045
West Kamene 045

445
Lower Subansiri 045

0.45
Kra Daadi 045

Upper Subansiri 055
l4lest Slanq 045

Lowet Sianq 045
Pakke Kessanq 045

045
Shi Yont 0.45

Lepa Rada 045
East Kameng 055

Bichom 4.45

2 Celebration of World Fisheries
Day & Fish Farmers Day and
reward to best fish farmers.

0.45
3 Exhibilion/Seminar/Symposium Papum Pare 2023-24 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 14.10 1 HO @ 6.0/- E

27 Dishcts @
0.30 t

3'1st [rarch'2025

2023-24 10.00 10.00 10.00 10 00 't 0.00 100ya 8.20 31-03-2025 31st [,,larch'2025
HQ (P/Pare) 4.10

0.30
Aniaw 030

E

-
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DP,I

Rs. in lak

Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2024-25

Financial Financial Physical

Remarls/ Target
date ol compl€lionDistrict

Ysar ot
taklng up

Orlginal Revised

Rgvissd
Estlmate
2023-21

Erpenditure
incurrsd
durlng

2023-21
Name of work3

125 6 7 8 I 10 '11 131 2 4
040TtGp
060Chanqlanq
030L,DNaley
030Dibano Valey
050UDpet Sianq
040Lonadinq
034
0.30East Sianq
0.40

10.00 1000/0 12.20 31-03-2025 31st March'20252023-24 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
6.10HQ (P/Pare)
450WKameng
060East Karneng
0.30
0.40
0.44
0.60U/Subansin
0.30
0.30
0.30
060
030Kanle
0.30Shi Yomi
0.34LlRada
0.30Tawana
0.30
0.30

Monitoring & Evaluation of
eristing & new schemes under
Slate Plan and CSS (Westem
Zone)

Bichom

5

10.00 1000/o 6.00 31-03-2025 31st March'2025HQ (P/Pare) 2023-24 10.00 10 00 10.00 't 0.006 AdvertisemenYPublicalion
(Bookleuleafl evPrint media etc)

60 00 60.00 60.00 60 00 60.00 1000k 0.007 Financial Assistance to fish
farmers for procurement offarm
equipments/machineries (60%
subsidy)

25 Districis 2023-24

63.t0120.00 120.00 't20.00 120.00 120.00Total (c)
't20.00 120.00 63.10120.00 't20.00 120.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C}
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DP II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERV'CES

'1

*
s
r}

oP-

in lakh

Target date ot
completion 'RemarksDistrict

Estimated
Cost

aE,2024-25
Physical Target

lor 2024-25Sl. No
N.r-diF-?- Name of work!

7 84 5 61 2

Buildinqs
Nit1

0.000.00Toral(A)

Roads & BridqesB
1 Nit

0.000.00Total (B)

c Othors (Please specify)
640 6.40HO, Papum Pare1 Fish diseases control programe (Procurement of l\4edicine/chemicals/instruments)

HQ, Papum Pare 0.50 0.502 State matching for Group Accident lnsurance Scheme (GIAS)-lnsurance Coverage
for fisherman/flsh farmer of age group 18-70 years

6.90 6.90Totar(c)

6.906.90Grand Total (A+B+C)
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Maintenance/Renovation of Govt. building (Residential & Non-Residential)

DP-V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2024-25
DP-V

*
Rs. in

Name of scheme
Locations

wherever applicable
Revised Estimate
during 2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
BE 2024-25 Remarkssr.

No

4 5 6 7,l 2 3

A Maintenance of Assets
(i) Roads & Bridges
1 Nir

Total (Roads & Bridqes) 0.00 0.00 0.00
( ii) Public Works

Nit1

0.00 0.00 0.00Total (Public Works)
( iii) Housing/Buildings

1 Nit

0.00 0.00 0.00Total(Housing/ Building)
0.00 0.00 0.00Total(A)

B Others Committed Liabilities
50.00 50.00 124.00

DoF, ltanagar (HQ) 40.00
Fish Farmers Training
Centre, Emchi (Doimukh),
Papum Pare

20.00

2.00Tawang
West Kamenq 5.00
East Kameng 2.00

1.00Pakke-Kessang
Papum Pare 2.00

Lower Subansiri 5.00
2.00Kurung Kumey

Kra Daadi 3.00

Upper Subansiri 2.00
3.00West Siang
2.00East Siang

Upper Siang 4.00
2.OOLower Dibang Valley

Dibanq Valley 3.00
1.00Lohit

Namsai 2.00
Changlang 500
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Revised Estimate
during 2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
BE 2024-25 RemarksLocations

wherever applicable
st.
No wffitzName of scheme

5 6 73 41 2
5.00Tirap
6.00Longdinq
2.00Anjaw
5.00RHAFSF, Tarin (Lower

Subansiri)
80.00 80.00 131.00

24.00Experimental Fish Pond
(HQ), Papum Pare

2.00Tawang
18.00West Kameng
12.00East Kameng
2.00Pakke Kessang
5.00Papum Pare
2.00Kei-Panyor
2.00Upper Subansiri
2.00West Sianq

12.00Shi-Yomi
2.OOEast Siang
2.00Upper Siang
2.00Lower Dibang Valley
2.00Lohit
2.00Anjaw
5.00Namsai

15.00Changlang
5.00Tirap

Lonqdinq 15.00

2 Expansion/lmprovemenUMaintenance of Govt. Fish Farms

10.00 5.0010.00
1.50Papum Pare

Lower Dibang Valley 2.00
1.50Upper Siang

Maintenance of Govt. LakesJ

40.00 40.00 0.00I Districts4 Maint./lmprovement of Govt. Hatcheries
180.00 180.00 260.00Total(B)

c. For ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)
1 Nit

0.00 0.000.00Total(C)
For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book (Number of books procured and
district-wise distribution)

D

Nit1

(O

DP-V

Page 2 of 3



Locations
wherever applicable

Revised Estimate
during 2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
BE2024-25 Remarkssl.

No
Name of scheme o1

Total

DP-V
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4 5 6 71 2 3
0.00 0.00 0.00Total (D)

't 80.00 180.00 260.00


